

**POCSO- 53 of 2014 (59 of 2014)**  
**CNR NO-WBUD01-003242-2014**  
**J.O. CODE NO-WB00267**

**Order No- 22**

**Dated- 13.07.2021**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW- 6 & 7.

Eight accused persons on CB namely Jahangir Alam, Jiarul Rahaman, Sirajul @ Sirjul Islam, Sadek Ali, Faruque Allam, Resimuddin, Sahin Aktar and Faijul are absent without step.

The prosecution takes no step.

No witness is present this day.

**As per prayer of the Local Bar Association dt. 01.07.2021, no adverse order can be passed.**

So, the case is adjourned this day.

To-date (**14.07.2021**) for evidence and appearance.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court(POCSO),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur .

Judge, Special Court(POCSO),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.