

POCSO-53/2014(59-14)
CNR No. WBUD01-003242-2014
J.O. Code- WB00699

Order No. 40
Dt. 21.04.2025

Today is appearance and evidence of CSW- 17, 21 & 19.

Out of the eight (08) accused persons on CB 1 namely Jahangir Alam is present by filing hazira and rest 7 Jiarul Rahaman, Sirajul Rahaman @ Sirjul Islam, Sadek Ali, Faruque alam, Rasimuddin, Faijul and Sahin Akhtar on CB are absent by filing a petition U/S-317 Cr. PC on the ground of their non-appearance.

Heard and allowed.

No SR is received.

A message from the Islampur I/C is received and the same is kept with the record.

The prosecution has filed hazira but no witness is present.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fixing **30.07.2025** for appearance and evidence of CSW-17, 21 & 19.

The prosecution to take step accordingly.

Summons upon the witnesses be forwarded to The SP, RPD, Raiganj, U/D asking him to direct I. C., concern PS to cause service keeping in mind that this case is a long pending case awaiting trial.

To-date for appearance.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur